

Boswell Engineering
330 Phillips Avenue
South Hackensack, NJ 07606

**10TH STREET IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF FORT LEE
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. FL-1476**

BID DATE: March 16, 2023 11:00 a.m.

		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montasano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011 973-772-9292		Marini Brothers Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601 201-488-4127									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	2,150	\$8.00	\$17,200.00	\$6.00	\$12,900.00	\$11.00	\$23,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	S.Y.	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Tack Coat	Gallon	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 0.5M64 Surface Course	TON	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$112.00	\$33,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	80	\$83.00	\$6,640.00	\$92.00	\$7,360.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	200	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	150	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$36.00	\$216.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	UNIT	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL					\$84,111.35		\$93,729.00		\$97,837.06		\$10,100.00		\$10,100.00		\$10,100.00
Denotes difference in amount.															